
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

en route  on  AF jet 707  from Wake  to Guam The Vice President began his day at (place). 

Day Thursday 
May 11,  1961 

Date. 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 

4:00p 
4:15p 
6:30p 

7:00p 
7:30p 
9:00p 

Arrived Guam 
toured Guam  and  visited Governor's  Palace 
Arrived Saigon  -- met by  Vice  President  of  South  VietNam and  Madame  Nu; 

received military  honors  and  made  statement  to  crowd  gathered  there. 
Arrived Gia  Long  Palace 
attended buffet  supper  at  Majestic  Hotel  with American colony 
briefing at  American Embassy 
spent night  at  Gia  Long  Palace 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 


