VICE	PRESIDENT	LYNDON	В.	JOHNSON
DAILY	DIARY			

<i>,</i> ,	

Day Thursday

The Vice President began his day at (place) en route on AF jet 707 from Wake to Guam

May 11, 1961

Entry Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*		
		Lo	LD		Cođe
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	4:00p 4:15p 6:30p 7:00p 7:30p 9:00p			Arrived Guam toured Guam and visited Governor's Palace Arrived Saigon met by Vice President of South VietNam and Madame Nu; received military honors and made statement to crowd gathered there. Arrived Gia Long Palace attended buffet supper at Majestic Hotel with American colony briefing at American Embassy spent night at Gia Long Palace	

^{*} Selected names should be underscored.